		11-10-	2005		cket No. 0625-10
Form F	PTO-1595 R			' ET u.s.	Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To	o the Honorable Commissioner of Par	10311	729 / ase record th	ne attached original documen	nts or copy thereof.
1. Addi	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Didier RICA itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No) attached?	. Name Name: Address:	and address of receiving p SAVERGLASS INC Premium Point New Rochelle, NY 10801 USA	12941 U.S. PTO
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: October 27, 20	Merger Change of Name	dditional nan	ne(s) and address(es) attach	ed?
4.					
	☐ This document is being file A. Patent Application No(si).	В.	Patent No(s).	No
[A. Patent Application No(s	Addition correspondence 6	B. nal numbers Total n	Patent No(s). s attached? Yes	
[A. Patent Application No(s	Addition correspondence 6	B. nal numbers . Total n involve	Patent No(s). s attached?	i patents
[A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	Addition Addition correspondence filled:	B. nal numbers Total n involve	Patent No(s). s attached? Yes	i patents
[A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be material to the conce	Addition Addition correspondence filled:	B. Total numbers Total n involve Total fe	Patent No(s). s attached? Yes number of applications and ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	patents .\$ <u>40.00</u>
[A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be material to the conce	Addition Addition correspondence filled:	B. Total numbers Total for Total for A	Patent No(s). s attached? Yes umber of applications and ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	patents .\$ <u>40.00</u>
	A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made of the concernin	Addition n correspondence ailed:	B. Total numbers Total ninvolve Total fe	Patent No(s). s attached? Yes number of applications and ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	s satents . \$40.00 deposit account
Į.	A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made of the concernin	Addition n correspondence ailed:	B. Total numbers Total fe En An Depos (Attach deposi	Patent No(s). s attached? Yes umber of applications and ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	s secount
Ţ,	A. Patent Application No(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made of the concernin	DO NOT USE TI	B. Total numbers Total frince And the content And the conten	Patent No(s). s attached? Yes umber of applications and ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	i patents \$40.00 deposit account ge if paying by attached copy

Y&T November 2, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	
Diseir Rica.	
152 RUE HAUTE	
60670 LE MOLT SAINT ADRIEN	
FRANCE	
hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in detail for a so If It.	
(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on	
, Application No,	
(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on	
WHEREAS, SAVER GLASK TNC	
whose address is PRETLIUM POINT NEW ROMENT NEW YORK, 10801 US	5 4
hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	
and to the same.	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt	
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these	
presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to	
the said invention in the Unifed States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all	
patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the	
use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be	
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this	
assignment and sale not been made.	
Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and	
Trademarks to issue said United States paterns to said assignee(s).	
Date 27 /10/2005 (Signature)	
Date (signature)	
Date(signature)	
Date (signature)	
Date (signature)	

PATENT REEL: 017191 FRAME: 0926